






[image: PDFHALL.COM]






Menu





	 maison
	 Ajouter le document
	 Signe
	 Créer un compte







































model ae50110dcs flex dctm series humidity sensing fan - Broan

Fan shall be acceptable for use in insulated ceilings (Type ... Airflow (CFM - Cubic Feet per Minute). 50 CFM Setting. 0.0. 0.1. 0.2. 0.3. 0.4. 0.5. 0.6. 0.7. 0. 10. 20. 

















 Télécharger le PDF 






 2MB taille
 0 téléchargements
 37 vues






 commentaire





 Report
























SPECIFICATION SHEET



MODEL AE50110DCS FLEX DCTM SERIES HUMIDITY SENSING FAN A modern-styled, high performance fan, with sensing circuitry, that "knows" when to ventilate the room.



FEATURES BLOWER: • Plug-in, permanently lubricated, brushless DC motor engineered for continuous operation • Dynamically balanced centrifugal blower wheel for quiet, efficient performance • Low RPM for quiet operation • Selectable settings of 50, 80 or 110 CFM



cULus Listed for use over bathtubs and showers when connected to a GFCI protected branch circuit (ceiling mount only) Acceptable for use in insulated ceilings (Type I.C.) 3-Year Warranty



TYPICAL SPECIFICATION Fan shall be Broan Model AE50110DCS.



HOUSING: • Rugged, 26 gauge, galvanized steel construction • Polymeric, 4” damper / duct connector with tapered sleeve and no metallic clatter • 5-3/4” height allows for 2” x 6” ceiling installations • Sturdy, easy, four-point mounting directly to joist • Optional snap-on flange kit



Fan shall have corrosion resistant galvanized steel housing with four-point mounting capability. It shall be ducted to a roof or wall cap using 4” round ductwork.



GRILLE: • Polymeric construction • Innovative design - the result of extensive research with designers and consumers



Non-metallic damper/duct connector shall be included.



AUTOMATIC CONTROL: • Humidity control automatically turns fan ON when either of these conditions is detected: - a rapid to moderate (user adjustable) increase of humidity - humidity above user-adjustable set-point (50%-80% RH) • Two wire manual operation for odor control - Turns fan ON when power line through wall switch is cycled ON, OFF and back ON • Remains ON for a user-adjustable 5 to 60 minutes after humidity has stabilized and is below set-point or after manually initiated through power line cycling • Saves energy because unit runs only for the time required. A unit controlled with a wall timer may keep fan ON longer than required or turn it OFF before room is sufficiently ventilated



Blower assembly shall be removable, have a centrifugal blower wheel and a permanently lubricated brushless DC motor designed for continuous operation. Air delivery shall be no less than the airflow values and no greater than the sound level values listed in the HVI Performance Ratings provided in this specification (see following chart). All air and sound ratings shall be certified by HVI. Fan shall be acceptable for use in insulated ceilings (Type I.C.) and cULus Listed for use over bathtubs and showers when connected to a GFCI protected branch circuit.
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PERFORMANCE RATINGS - MODEL AE50110DCS FLEX DCTM SERIES HUMIDITY SENSING FAN



Speed Setting 50 80 110



Static Pressure (In. H2O)



AIR FLOW PERFORMANCE



Airflow Sound (CFM) (Sones)
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HVI-2100 CERTIFIED RATINGS comply with new testing technologies and procedures prescribed by the Home Ventilating Institute, for off-the-shelf products, as they are available to consumers. Product performance is rated at 0.1 in. static pressure, based on tests conducted in a state-of-the-art test laboratory. Sones are a measure of humanly-perceived loudness, based on laboratory measurements.
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80 CFM Setting



ELECTRICAL & WEIGHT Amps
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FICHE TECHNIQUE



VENTILATEUR AVEC DÉTECTEUR D’HUMIDITÉ DE SÉRIE FLEX DCMC MODÈLE AE50110DCS Un ventilateur haute performance, de style moderne, doté d’un circuit de détection qui « sait » à quel moment ventiler la pièce.



CARACTÉRISTIQUES VENTILATEUR : • Moteur enfichable, lubrifié à vie, sans balais et conçu pour un fonctionnement continu • Roue de ventilateur centrifuge équilibrée dynamiquement assurant une performance silencieuse et optimale • Bas régime de rotation permettant un fonctionnement silencieux • Réglages sélectionnables de 50, 80 ou 110 pi3/min BOÎTIER : • Construction robuste en acier galvanisé, calibre 26 • Raccord de clapet/conduit en polymère de 10 cm (4 po) avec manchon conique ne produisant aucun cliquetis métallique • Hauteur de 14,6 cm (5-3/4 po) permettant l'installation dans des structures de plafond en 2 po x 6 po • Montage solide et facile en quatre points, directement sur les solives • Ensemble de brides à fixation rapide en option GRILLE : • Construction en polymère • Conception novatrice, fruit d'une recherche exhaustive auprès de designers et de consommateurs COMMANDE AUTOMATIQUE : • La commande d’humidité met automatiquement le ventilateur en MARCHE lorsqu'une des conditions suivantes est détectée : - une augmentation rapide à modérée du taux d'humidité (réglé par l'utilisateur) - un taux d’humidité supérieur au point de consigne réglé par l’utilisateur (humidité relative de 50 à 80 %) • Fonctionnement manuel bifilaire pour le contrôle des odeurs - met le ventilateur en MARCHE de façon cyclique par l’entremise du commutateur mural (MARCHE, ARRÊT et remise en MARCHE) • Reste en MARCHE pendant une période de 5 à 60 minutes (réglée par l’utilisateur) une fois le taux d’humidité stabilisé et descendu en dessous du point de consigne ou activé manuellement de façon cyclique par le biais du commutateur mural



• Économie d’énergie parce que l’appareil ne fonctionne que durant le temps requis. Un appareil commandé par une minuterie murale peut maintenir le ventilateur en MARCHE plus longtemps que requis ou l’ARRÊTER avant que la pièce soit suffisamment ventilée Homologué cULus pour utilisation au-dessus de la baignoire ET de la douche lorsqu'il est raccordé à un circuit protégé par un disjoncteur de fuite à la terre (DDFT) (installation au plafond seulement) Acceptable pour une utilisation dans les plafonds isolés (type I.C.) Garantie de 3 ans



SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES Le ventilateur doit être le modèle Broan AE50110DCS. Le ventilateur doit avoir un boîtier résistant à la corrosion en acier galvanisé avec possibilité de montage en quatre points. Il doit être raccordé à un capuchon de toit ou de mur au moyen d'un conduit rond de 10 cm (4 po). Le bloc ventilateur doit être amovible, et avoir une roue de ventilateur centrifuge équilibrée dynamiquement et un moteur à courant continu lubrifié à vie, sans balais, conçu pour un fonctionnement continu. Un raccord de clapet/conduit non métallique doit être inclus. Le débit de l'air ne doit pas être inférieur aux valeurs de débit indiquées dans les évaluations de rendement HVI (voir le tableau de performance en page suivante), aussi, le niveau sonore ne doit pas dépasser les valeurs indiques dans ce même tableau. Toutes les valeurs pour le débit de l'air et le niveau sonore doivent être certifiées par le HVI. Le ventilateur doit être acceptable pour une utilisation dans les plafonds isolés (type I.C.) et être homologué par cULus pour utilisation au-dessus de la baignoire et de la douche lorsqu'il est raccordé à un circuit protégé par un disjoncteur de fuite à la terre (DDFT).
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ÉVALUATIONS DE RENDEMENT - VENTILATEUR AVEC DÉTECTEUR D’HUMIDITÉ SÉRIE FLEX DCMC MODÈLE AE50110DCS PERFORMANCE HVI



50 80 110



Réglage de 50 pi3/min



Puissance (Watts)



Efficacité (pi3/min/W) 14,7
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0,6 0,5 Pression statique (po H2O)



Pression Réglage Débit Niveau statique de la d’air sonore (Pouces vitesse (pi3/min) (Sone) H2O)



PERFORMANCE DU DÉBIT D’AIR



RÉSULTATS HOMOLOGUÉS HVI-2100 conformes aux nouvelles technologies de test et aux procédures prescrites par le Home Ventilating Institute pour les produits offerts sur le marché, tels qu'ils sont présentés aux consommateurs. La performance du produit est calibrée à 0,1 po de pression statique, basée sur les tests dirigés par un laboratoire de pointe. Un sone est une unité de mesure de bruit perçu par l'oreille humaine, basée sur des mesures en laboratoire.
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ÉLECTRICITÉ ET POIDS Hz
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NOTE: Les dimensions indiquées sont en pouces.



Pression statique (po H2O)



0,6 0,5 0,4 0,3 0,2 0,1 0,0 0



10



20



30



40



50



60



70



80



90 100 110 120



Débit d’air (pi3/min = pieds cubes par minute)



Broan Hartford, Wisconsin www.broan.com 800-558-1711 Venmar Ventilation ULC Drummondville (Quebec), Canada www.broan.ca



877-896-1119



























des documents recommandant







[image: alt]





FlexTM Series Humidity Sensing Fan - Broan 

NFPA), la Sociedad Americana de Ingenieros de Calefacción, Refrigeración y Aire Acondicionado (American Society for Heating, Refrigeration and Air.
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QT DC Series Humidity Sensing Fan - Broan 

requires use of SPACERS (included) between the highest hole of ... de chauffage et les normes de sÃ©curitÃ©, notamment celles publiÃ©es par la. National Fire ...
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model qtxe110150dcsl qt dc series humidity sensing ... - Broan 

Amps. Shipping. Weight. 120. 60. 0.5. 13.8 lb. Speed. Setting. Static. Pressure. (in. H2O). Airflow. (CFM). Sound. (Sones). Power. (Watts). Efficacy. (CFM/W). 110.
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models ae80s & ae110s invent tm series humidity sensing fans - Broan 

Air Flow (CFM - Cubic Feet per Minute). Model AE80S. 0.0. 0.1. 0.2. 0.3. 0.4. 0.5. 0.6. 0.7. 0. 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120. S ta tic P re ssu re. (in . w.
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model ae80b flextm series fan - Broan 

designers and consumers. CONTROLS (Purchase separately):. â€¢ Refer to Broan's catalog for a complete line of accessories to effectively adapt these fans to ...
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QT DC Series Fan - Broan 

(Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter) - protected branch circuit. 9. This unit must .... tracÃ© des conduits court. CAPUCHON. MURAL*. (avec clapet intÃ©grÃ©). BH0086F ...
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model xb80l1 ventilation fan with light - Broan 

La DEL dure jusqu'Ã  25 000 heures. â€¢ Conception unique Ã  profil mince pour un grand angle d'Ã©clairage. â€¢ La diffusion uniforme de la lentille Ã©limine les points ...
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SERIES FAN 

IMPORTANT - The ducting from this fan to the outside of the building has a strong effect on the air flow, noise and energy use of the fan. Use the shortest, straightest duct routing possible for best performance, and avoid installing the fan with sma
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SERIES FAN 

estructura del cielo raso: Utilice el juego de barra de suspensión .... escrito, entonces regirán los términos de la garantía limitada por escrito más actualizada.
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SERIES FAN 

prominent warning device, such as a tag, to the service panel. 3. ... Connect power cable to housing with appropriate UL approved connector. Connect black.
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SERIES FAN 

published by the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA), .... point of installation, (f) damage caused by environmental or natural elements, (g) damage.
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SERIES FAN 

Whenever possible, each provision of this Limited Warranty shall be ... manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision is held to be.
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SERIES FAN 

GFCI (Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter) - protected branch circuit .... Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, ... original written limited warranty, then the terms of the Company's most current.
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antero - clda1 series - Broan 

FOR INDOOR USE ONLY. PERFORMANCE. Duct Orientation. Size. Damper. Sones. CFM. Normal Medium. High. Normal Medium. High. Vertical - Rectangular.
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glacier - bcsek1 series - Broan 

926 West State Street, Hartford, WI 53027. | 1 800-558-1711 | www.broan.com. Venmar Ventilation ULC. | 550 Lemire Blvd., Drummondville, QC Canada J2C ...
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RMPE Series - Broan 

Use with approved cord-connection kit only. 12. Please read ... Run conductors (2-wire plus ground) from ... Replace with Type GU10, MR16 shielded,. 120V ...
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model 80l - Broan 

so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state ...
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glacier - bcdj1 series - Broan 

HVI-2100 CERTIFIED RATINGS comply with new testing technologies and procedures prescribed by the Home Ventilating Institute, for off- the-shelf products, as ... 1-year. 3-year (LED modules only). (See installation manual for full warranty text.) FOR 
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glacier - bcdj1 series - Broan 

GLACIER - BCDJ1 SERIES. Under-Cabinet. GLACIER. HVI-2100 CERTIFIED RATINGS comply with new testing technologies and procedures prescribed by the ...
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antero - clda1 series - Broan 

CLDA136BLS. CLDA136SS. HPFAMM36 (Type D2) HPF36 (Type Xd). 99045763E. Dimensions shown in inches. 30-IN. WIDTH HOODS. 36-IN. WIDTH HOODS.
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Broan Elite EPD61 Series Installation Manual (SV20571 

Broan-NuTone LLC; Hartford, Wisconsin www.broan.com 800-558-1711. Broan-NuTone Canada .... EPD61 SERIES RANGE HOOD SYSTEM -. MODEL 437 .... Proper structural support is required to accommodate the weight of the hood. Construct the .... Do not touch l
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Broan Elite EPD61 Series Installation Manual (SV20571 

and exhausting of gases through the flue. (chimney) of fuel burning equipment to prevent backdrafting. Follow the heating equipment manufacturer's guidelines ...
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Model 82W ModÃ¨le 82W - Broan 

captive screws. 7. Turn power (circuit ..... Vous Ãªtes responsable des frais de dÃ©montage, de remontage, d'expÃ©dition, d'assurance ou de tous autres frais de ...
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model cwt45 modèle cwt45 modelo cwt45 - Broan 

MODEL CWT45. SOLAR PAV THERMOSTAT. THERMOSTAT. Installation Instructions. STEP 5. Connect new black wire (provided) to motor and secure with new ...
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